## Chapter 5

### APPEARANCE TICKETS

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Conklin at time of adoption of Code (see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. I). Amendments noted where applicable.]

#### GENERAL REFERENCES

Fire prevention and building construction — See Ch. 73. Flood damage prevention — See Ch. 76. Freshwater wetlands — See Ch. 79. Mobile homes and trailer parks — See Ch. 91. Subdivision of land — See Ch. 115. Zoning — See Ch. 140.

# § 5-1. Authorization to issue appearance tickets.

The following public servant of the Town of Conklin is hereby authorized to issue and serve an appearance ticket for violations of state statutes, local laws, ordinance or rules and regulations of the Town of Conklin which such public servant is required or authorized to enforce.

- A. Building Inspector: building, zoning, planning, fire prevention safety, licensing or occupations or businesses and all other local laws of the Town of Conklin that the Building Inspector is authorized to enforce.
- B. Dog Control Officer and Deputy Dog Control Officer: animals, dog licensing, dog control, animal control, parks (specific sections) and all other local laws of the Town of Conklin that the Dog Control Officer is authorized to enforce. [Added 6-12-2012 by L.L. No. 4-2012]

### **§ 5-2. Service of ticket.** [Anended 12-13-2016 by L.L. No. 3-2016]

An appearance ticket shall be served in accordance with the law.